JUDITH BASIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

REGULAR MEETING November 15, 2024

Present:

Commissioner Cody McDonald

Commissioner James Moore Commissioner Don Hajenga

Also present:

Clerk & Recorder/Election Administrator Amanda H Kelly

Commissioner Hajenga moved to approve the November 15, 2024 Agenda, second, motion passed.

Commissioner Hajenga moved to approve the November 6, 2024 Minutes, second, motion passed.

Commissioner Moore moved to table setting the Speed Limit on the Lime Stone Canyon Road, second motion passed.

Commissioners Canvassed the 2024 General Election. 100% Accurate: Commissioner Moore moved to approve, second, motion passed. Election Administrator Amanda Kelly reported that Judith Basin County had an excellent voter turnout/87.78%. Not quite the highest in the state but very close.

Commissioner Moore moved to pass Resolution FY2025-08/Affirmatively Participate in the MT Community Reinvestment Plan (HB 819), second, motion passed.

Commissioner Moore moved to accept Mauws Construction bid for the courthouse west entryway repairs, second, motion passed.

ATTESTED:

COMMISSIONER CODY MCDONALD

CLERK & RECORDER AMANDA KELLY